

\202ITEM NO.94

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5202/2011

GEN.SEC.NEENDAKARA PORT & FISHING HARB.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.N.F.H.DIVISION

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 31/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 28.5.2013, appellant has filed statement of case.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(DR. K. ARUL)

Registrar