

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2/2017**

(Application for Directions)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3/2017**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5202 OF 2011**

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, NEENDAKARA  
PORT AND FISHING HARBOUR

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, NEENDAKARA  
FISHING HARBOUR DIVISION

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed on 07.07.2011 before the Hon'ble Court, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Leave granted.**

**Hearing expedited.**

**The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.**

**Ad interim order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2010 is made absolute till the disposal of the appeal."**

It is submitted that Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Advocate for the Appellant has on 23.01.2017 filed an Application for direction alongwith Annexures A1 to A3 and Application for exemption from filing O.T. Applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 respectively (Copies of the same are placed with appeal paper books).

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.  
57, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
25, Bazar Lane (Basement), Bengali Mkt, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR