

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5202/2011

GEN.SEC.NEENDAKARA PORT & FISHING HARB.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.N.F.H.DIVISION

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 31/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Giri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abraham Mathews,Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this application for directions be heard along with the main appeal.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

List the appeal in the first week of August, 2017.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Chander Bala )

Court Master

Court Master