

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5202/2011

GENERAL SECRETARY NEENDAKARA PORT AND FISHING HARBOUR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NEENDAKARA FISHING HARBOUR DIVISION Respondent(s)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 2/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017)

Date : 23-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Mr. Abhilash M.R. Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet the possibility of regularization, if any, be
worked out.As prayed for, list in the 2nd week of September, 2017.(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER