

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5202/2011

GENERAL SECRETARY NEENDAKARA PORT AND
FISHING HARBOUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER NEENDAKARA FISHING
HARBOUR DIVISION

Respondent(s)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS] ON IA 2/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2017)

Date : 14-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the Kerala has stated that
there are possibility to resolve the problem. Statement is placed
on record.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER